

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr.Appeal (SJ) No. 308 of 2019

Shankar Munda

...Appellant

-V e r s u s-

The State of Jharkhand

... Respondent

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Appellant :- Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate

For the State :- A.P.P.

04/16.05.2019

I.A. No. 2827 of 2019

The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the appellant for condonation of delay of about 500 days occurred in filing of the present appeal.

Having heard the learned counsel for the appellant as well as the learned A.P.P. and for the reasons stated in the present interlocutory application, the delay of about 500 days caused in filing the present appeal is hereby condoned.

I.A. No. 2827 of 2019 is accordingly allowed.

Cr.Appeal (SJ) No. 308 of 2019

Put up this case under the heading "For Admission".

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Ritesh