

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
Cr. A.(S.J.) No.308 of 2019**

Shankar Munda ..... Appellant

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand ..... Opp. Party

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANT BIJAY SINGH**

-----  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.

For the State : APP  
-----

**05/Dated: 12/06/2019**

This appeal will be heard.

**Admit.**

Call for the original LCR from the court concerned.

List this case thereafter.

I.A. No.2828/2019 filed under Section 389(1) of the Cr.P.C for suspension of sentence shall be considered after receipt of the Original LCR.

**(Anant Bijay Singh, J.)**

Fahim/-